

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

# OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

#### BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.21920 I.D#
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Notice Board
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	92 No.
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	06-01-2015

#### 12 HID EVALUATION REPORT

8#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Razi Associates	Rs. 9,37,069/-	1" Lowest	@0.448% Below	Substantially	P.O # AAA 12119493 dt: 11-12-2014 Rs.18,825/- from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
2	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs. 9,37,659/-	2	@0.385% Below	Un-Responsive Due to not submit the required documents:	P.O # 10492219 dt; 29-12-2014 Rs.19,000/- from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
3	M/s.Hamza Associates	Rs.9,37,85()/-	¥	@0.365% Below	Un-Responsive Due to not submit the required documents.	P.O # 10492214 dt: 29-12-2014 Rs.20,500/- from ABL University Road Branch Karachi

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s. Razi Associates declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent

(Riaz Khalid Rada) Accounts Officer (B.T.)

Member / Secretar

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Hakilan Ahmed Khan) Chief Engineer (BT&D)

Member

(Abdul Raffiy Chief Engineer (IPD)

Name of Work: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE ROAD OF NEK AND PROVIDING AND FIXING STEEL GATE COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

					29			4	Zenie		3(A)		8		3	-	No.
Ż			SAY	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST	Painting door and windows any type each subsequent yeats (Two	2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" dia meter M.S bars placed @ 4" centre to centre with separate locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M. Steel sheet embedded in musoury with proper looking arrangement as per approved Design including cost of erection of steel gate and fixing in masoury wall in concent concrete 1:2:4 etc complete as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.	with anole men function special heavy type steel gate for lock ups	lastering future, banding, laying position, making joints and lastering including cost of binding wire also includes removal of nuts using TOR bars.	rearrange of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete	structure members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect concrete, Ratio 1:2:4 90 Lbs.	3(A) R.C. work in roof slab, beams, colour raffs lintels and other	including dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth watering and remaining load upto 5ft in ordinary soil.	Excavation in foundation of building bridge and other structure	plasticity index not greater than 6" proper chamber and grade tic watering, soling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" cinoacted yo if 98-100% pensity as per medified AASHO density / rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chain.	reporting was take by supplying and spreading well grade dpits	Propagation of the state of the	Description of Work
•				256.00 Sh	. 1	18 00 811	200	2 ts Cw.		88.00 Cft		1		2500 Ca		Quantity	
				1160.06	3.1	5	1000	8	ANC ACC		3176.25 %0CH	1	11-90. Er 16-17			Rate	Estimated Cost
				%SR	Treva		1000		1000	0	200CU		11 70.		1	Por	d Cast
	2001115	201 110	941,286,42	2,969.75	109,829.68		14479463	17 (51.77	29,636,00		406.56		785,970.19		THEORETE	Amount	
			1	100	925.00		00.0000		330.00		3100.00		3330		Mare		
1	937,069	00.000,000	9377068 60	2.816.00	109,150.00		12,450.00	1	29,040.00		396,80		0 783,216,00		Amount	189	M/s.Razi
			11111	=	927.00	\	5002		33		3105		3331		Rate		7
1	937,659	937,659,72	00 1465	3 041 40	109,386,00		12,454.98		29,128.00	1	19744		783,451.20	/	Amount	& Col	M/s.Riaz
	N.		COLL	_	926		5001		332			_	3332		Rate		2
1	937,850	937,849.77	2,828,80	100000	109.268.00	Y	12,452,49	X	29.216.00	290,00		A	783 686 40		Amount	Associates	M/s.Hamza

Accounts Office (B) Member / Secretary

(Sast-ul-Hallue)
Addi. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C.) Member (Magsood Ahmed Shaikin)

Chief Engineer (BT&D) Member

Chief Enginee# (IPD) (Abdul Rahm)

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

#### OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD) / CONVENER OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I, BLOCK-E, ROOM # 05 9TH MILE MAIN SHAHRA-E-FAISAL, KARSAZ, KARACHI

#### ATTENDANCE SHEET CONTRACTOR'S / FIRM'S

Name of Work:	RIM	04	service	road	N-	NEK	and
	PIF	Steer	Grafe	2.	D		

Date of Tender:

06-01-2015

Time of Dropping & Opening: 6-1-15(2!00PM) 26-01-15 (2!30 PM)

Venue: Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) Block-E, 9th Mile Karsaz, Karachi .

Name of Contractor	Name of Firms	Signature
Hamza	Hamza Associates	-Hair
Razi	Razi Associates	Rogin
Riaz	Riaz & Co.	RP
		5
	Hamza Rasi	Hamza Hamza Associates  Razi Razi Associates  Riaz Riaz & Co.

NIT Sr. No. 21920

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE ROAD OF NEK AND PROVIDING AND FIXING STEEL GATE

## MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 06-01-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of

#### (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2
  - 1 M/s.Razi Associates
  - ii. M/s.Riaz & Co.
  - iii M/s.Hamza Associates
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 3. and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Rnzi Associates	Rs. 9,37,069/-	Rs.18,825/-	P.O # AAA 12119493 dt: 11-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs. 9,37,659/-	Rs.19,000/-	P.O # 10492219 dt: 29-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi
03	M/s.Hamza Associates	Rs.9,37,850/-	Rs.20,500/-	P.O # 10492214 dt: 29-12-2014 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

(Riez Khalie B Accounts Officer

Member / Secreta

(Saif-ul-Hadue) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shajkh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Memb

Ahmed Khan)

Chief Engineer (BT&D) Member

(Abdul RahimKhatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.21920

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE ROAD OF NEK AND

PROVIDING AND FIXING STEEL GATE

Date of Opening:

06-01-2015

## BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' Name					
	DWG JONGS BUILDING THE	M/s.Razi Associates	M/s.Rinz & Co.	M/s.Hamza Associates			
12	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	N/A			
2.	NTN	Yes	No	No			
3.	Sales Tax Registration	NA	N/A	N/A			
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No	No			
	Qualification Criteria:			is we			
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field,	Yes	No	No			
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No	No			
5c	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	Yes			
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	Yes			
9;	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	N/A			
0,	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified	Disqualified			

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(R)az Khalid trajwa Accounts Office (B.1)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

Chief Engineer (BT&D)

Members

(Abdul Rakm Chief Engineer (IPD)

#### REVISED ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA OF THE TENDER

Bid shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available with the bid:-

- 1. Bid shall be in sealed Cover.
- 2. Bid shall be properly signed by the Contractor with Stamp.
- 3. Name of firm, Postal address, Telephone number, Fax number, e-mail address must be written.
- 4. Rate must be quoted in figures and words.
- 5. NTN and Sales Tax (Where applicable).
- Contractor should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of Rule-46(1)(iii) of SPP Rules, 2010 (amended 2014).
- 7. Relevant Experience.
- 8. Turnover at least (03) Three years.
- 9. Bid Security of required amount.
- 10. Conditional bid will not be considered.
- 11.Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010 (Amended 2013).
- 12. Debarred Contractors bid cannot be accepted.